TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM573080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FREIXENET, S.A.		04/21/2020	Sociedad Anonima: SPAIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FERRER MIRANDA, S.L.
Street Address:	Julian Romea, 6
City:	Barcelona
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	08006
Entity Type:	Sociedad De Responsabilidad Limitada: SPAIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3308454	ACORDEÓN
Registration Number:	4301478	A ACORDEÓN
Registration Number:	2461627	VIVACE
Registration Number:	3000708	VIENTO SUR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126618002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126618000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Elizabeth Lee D'Amore Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004 Address Line 4:

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HER-GC
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Lee D'Amore
DATE SIGNED: 04/22/2020	SIGNATURE:	/eld/
DATE SIGNED.	DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2020

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0127

900546043

source=Signed - FREIXENET to FERRER Assignment (4 marks)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0128

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas FREIXENET, S.A., a Sociedad Anónima of Spain, located at calle Joan Salá, 2, Sant Sadurni d'Anoia, Barcelona, Spain, 08770, has adopted, used and is using the marks

- VIVACE registration 2,461,627 issued June 19, 2001
- VIENTO SUR registration 3,000,708 issued September 27, 2005
- ACORDEÓN registration 3,308,454 issued October 9, 2007



and

Whereas FERRER MIRANDA, S.L., a Sociedad De Responsabilidad Limitada of Spain, located at Julián Romea, 6, Barcelona, Spain, 08006, is desirous of acquiring said marks;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FREIXENET, S.A. does hereby assign unto FERRER MIRANDA, S.L. all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks.

F	REIXENET, S.A.,
By:	
Name:	Fernando Ruíz
Title:	Legal representative
Danton:	April 21, 2020

(00405585.)

RECORDED: 04/22/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0129